



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 3060 of 2025**

Anshul Goyal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rishab Agrawal, Vinayak Mithal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE DR. GAUTAM CHOWDHARY, J.

1. Shri Vinayak Mithal, learned counsel for the informant has sent his illness slip today.
2. List on 08.04.2026.
3. Interim order, granted earlier, shall remain operative till the next date fixed.

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary,J.)

April 1, 2026
Mustaqeem.